15% (83) of those declining to participate in intervention 1 participated in intervention 2.

In addition, 64% (566) of those participating in the test were people who had not been regis-

tered in intervention 1 round despite indicating they had been resident in the study area at

the time (resident for more than 2 years). One hundred and sixty-nine (169) people partici-

pated in both skin snip tests. Participants in the FGD and KII equally mentioned the

increased in participation.

“When people were seeing in the microscope, they were shocked to know that microbe lives in
them. These made adhesion [to testing by the population] total!